CHECK PAYMENTS FOR BOARD MEETING SEPTEMBER 10,2019

SUMMARY OF CHECK PAYMENTS BY FUND
01 General Fund
13 Cafeteria Fund
14 Deferred Maintenance
21 Building Fund - Bond
25 Capitai Facilities Fund
35 County School Facilities
40 Special Reserve-Capital Outiay
63 Childcare Fund
67 Self-Insured Dental Fund

PENDING PAYMENTS

Requested by Vendor
Business Wallace Kuh! & Associates
Business Boyer
Business Meredith Holloway
Business United Pavement

619,649.64
32,807.40
311,161.95
520.00

360.66

2,275.50

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
%
$
$

966,775.15
{Bold-italics designate construction projects)

Amount Description
$ 3,030.00 Earthwork testing & Observation for paving project

$ 584,627.06 Ustach Mod- Lease Lease back
$  1,885.00 Ustach Mod, Porfables & Paving Project

$  22.503.15 Paving project

PAYMENTS OVER $5,000 INCLUDED IN ATTACHED LIST

Request by Vendor
District Wide City of Modesto

District Wide ~ Dittos

District Wide ~ Randik

District Wide ~ MID

District Wide Companion Corp/Keepnirack
Catgorical SCOE

District Wide ~ Amazon

District Wide  Office Depot

Special Ed All Source Recruiting
Technology One Diversified

Business Datapath

Crossroads Center for Collaborative

Amount Description
$  40,706.23 Water services district wide

$ 8,084.16 Printing needs district wide

$ 7,397.58 Custodial supplies district wide

$  90,902.57 Electricity services district wide

$ 6,488.00 Annual contract for Keep N Track system
$  11,383.41 Refund of overpayment by the county

$ 7,084.78 Supplies needed district wide

$ 109,057.98 Supplies needed district wide

$  11,781.99 SLP services

$ 9,169.38 Projectors for the classrooms

$ 2252953 Contract for Virtualization services

$ 6,228.28 Caring schools materials for various grades



PAYMENTS OVER $5,000 INCLUDED IN ATTACHED LIST

Mainienance  Mclellan Industries $ 55,874.01 Dump truck

Curriculum Pearson K12 Learning LLC $  196,070.99 8 yearlicense for Social Studies

Special Ed Pacific Mobile Structures Inc $ 10,702.63 Partition panels for Special Ed at various sites
Maintenance  Bay Area Concretes Inc $ 31,306,50 Contract services for flooring

Special Ed Aimhi Educational Programs $ 5,870.00 Consutiant for a full day training

Special Ed Kuypers Consulting Inc $ 5,000.00 Special Ed Presentation

Food Service  Sysco Of Central California $ 7,570.92 Food district wide

Food Service  Gold Star Foods $ 10,478.65 Foad district wide

Business United Pavement § 274,726.80 Paving services for paving project

Business Summit Roofing Services $ 31,885.15 Rcof project at Stockard Coffee

Business Boys & Girls Club $ 20,000.00 Start up payment for the 19-20 year
PURCHASE ORDERS OVER $5.000 PROCESSED NOT PAID

Food Service  Barfresh Corporation $ 9,949.51 4 smothie machines for middle schoot cafeteria's
Special Ed Gift of Speech $  148,000.00 Service agreeement for speech services
Curriculum Solution Tree $ 6,500.00 Service agreement for professional development
Curriculum Joyful Classrooms $ 51,300.00 Service agreement for professional development
Categorical School Health Corp $ 8,942.84 Vislon screener, cabinet & training kit

Special Ed Ablenet $ 7,277.20 Math curriculum for the middle schools
Technology Datapath $ 14,474.45 40 chromebooks and software

Business Boyer $ 10,523,287.00 Ustach Mod-Lease lease back



Wd L¥:T ‘610z ‘£0 des ‘any :paxedoxd jzodsy

:pejepdn  uwmomup eyt gndur
-Butales Aue Jo  :86eTI 60T Uit sjuswied j0aT8s
rpburizes Aue Jo  18BBTI 6607 WATA SIOpUSA JDBTES

00°T& rqunowe 3Ioand

6T0Z/0E/80 - 6T0Z/LT/BO ET/0T/6 DNILIEW TUYOd
o} qFOYd 6T/E0/60 €0°00°1T 0ZE0dA  PLIBEL AQTATIOY IOPUSA uoTu UeaTAs G20



H  000ODOOOOD 6pZL-2Cy (008)

GFEYE VO OINAOH
L0002 INOJEAHT 0Z

N 6T LEF 86Z00Z-0d Z6SFZTIIE 6T0Z/EZ/BO 658762 6T LEZF SNOIINOITENd AJYHHEHI JTWHGYOY TLTOTO

M LL T2 $90002-Ad LSSTELYE 6LOT/EE/80 ANTIT AINATIEE DS

N 76729 $9000Z-Ad LSSPTISE 6TOE/ET/B0O is

N 0Z°6S PH000E-Ad LGSYPELOE 610Z/€Z/80 ¥¥A LS

N ZLTLIE $90002-Ad LGSPTTIIE 6T0Z/ET/80 oa

N L9'0TT P9000Z-Ad LSSPTISE 6TOE/EZ/B0 SYW

N 00°LE P9000F-Ad LSSPEI9E 6TOZ/E€E/80 SNYHL

N 9L°T9 $90002-Ad LSSFTTSE 6T02/€2/80 x¢d iS5

N 08" It $90002-Ad LSSPZTIYE 6T0Z/€2/80 INIYH

N 6E°ZET $90008-Ad LSSHZTOEC 6T02/€£2/80 ha:ha-eatiel

N ZTE'6E $9000E-Ad LESPTLOE E10Z/E€Z/80 X¥d 0d

N 1£°zT ¥90002-Ad LSSPET9E ET0EZ/EZ/80 Eire)

N 2Z0°SLT $90002-Ad LSSFZLOE 6T0Z/EZ/80 QUYHOUO

N 28502 $90002-Ad LSSTZI9E 6T0Z/EZ/80 CHYHOUO

N 9% %62 $90002-Ad LSSHETOE 6T0Z/€Z/80 HIYLSNO

N 69'T¥ $9000Z2-Ad LSSTTI9E 6L0OZ/EZ/8B0 HMTT X9¥d-0T

N 867 66T $90002-Ad LSSHPETT9E 6T0Z/ET/80 oM

N TE'LE $9000Z-Ad LSSPEZTY9E GTI0OT/ET/80 97T HALOAWCD OM

N Te"zZ F2000Z-Ad LSSPZTIE 6T0Z/EZ/80 s

N 0£°&% $S000Z-Ad LSSPELIE 6TOT/EE/80 iS

N 297 0%2 ¥I000Z-Ad LGSPTISE 610Z/EZ/80 FEHAYS NYd

N $5° 90T $9000Z-Ad LGSHPEZTIE 610Z/EZ/80 08

N 00°3%2Z $90007-Ad LSSPZIYE 6T0Z/EE/80 91 YALOGWOD OS

N ®5°%9 F9000Z-Ad LGGPETIY9E 6T0Z/ET/8O HS

N TB 65 $S000T-Ad LGSPETYE ETOZ/EE/B0 NI ZIVATMd HS

N Z¥SF ¥S0002-Ad LGSPETIE 610Z/£Z/80 os

N P0°IS ¥90002-Ad LSSPETIE 6T0Z/£C/80 ;£

N #L'78 $9000Z-Ad LSSPTTIE 6T0Z/€Z/80 440

N Z3°8% ¥9000C-Ad LGSPETIE GL0Z/EZ/80 AUVOATIHD

N 53 LZT F9000Z-Ad LSSGPETIC 6T0Z/EE/BO WOQITEA

N Qf£'f£9 $90008-Ad LSSTPZISE GT0Z/ET/80 ADTANAS 004

N ZL T8 T9000C-Ad LSSHPZTOE 6T0OZ/EZ/80 ANTT WEWIY LIX MAN N - { )

N 2ZL T8 79000Z-Ad LSSYPZIYE 6T0Z/ET/8B0 DAS dO0Z

N L¥ 9T F9000Z-Ad LGSHEIOE 6102/€2/80 JOHSINIEA TTI06-LGT09 TT WYHULS TONWD

N T9°RT 790002-Ad LSSPZTIOE 6T0E/EZ/80 HASOOHTIEM TI06 X0 0d

N B¥ AT $90002-Ad LSSPTISE 6T0T/€Z/BO XYA-INTYR  S6°STT'E L% I ¥ TLLESY

660T UNouy IDUSEATIY JUBRITECM s3ed DOH.UQH..HUMMQ TB30L mmmwﬂmﬁﬂ\m;—mz TOPUIA
ET0Z/0E/80 - 6T0Z/LT/80 6T/0T/6 OMIIEHEW @IV0d

T ADYE 6T/E0/60 €000 QZEQHA  ¥LTRED AJTATIOY ZOPUSA uotun ueATAS 520



BEOFZTIE 6T0Z/TE/80
BEOPEZI9E €10Z/TZC/80

LLPEESL-PEFPRTO-FTT
ZSZBFE0-0PTLERO-PTIT
CSEBTEO-OFTETFO-FTIT
ZSEBYEO-OFLECFO-FTIT
CCEBOBT-EZE6EBE-FTIT
EGZ0885-9TS5L95-TTT
€O9B59ZF-96659696-ETT
29859Z%~9665696-€TT
LPZPEE8T-9EEEBLO-ETT
C9BS9CF-9669696-ET1
ZEOES¥T-BLLGEOL-ETT
ZEOEGET-8LASZOL-ZTT
CEOEGPL-B8LLEOZ0L-CTT
20069L5-FEETEEE-CTT
FS90LT8-86L8062-CTT
LTZ0BZS-6598898¥-€TT

0e%500

¥96500

ae8900

186200

SLBS00

N S§%°ZT §52500¢-0d
N -15° £EZS00Z-0d
N 8" £Z2500Z2-0d
N S¥'%§ £Z25002-0d
N &I EST £ZS00Z-04d
N Z0°30T T1500z-0d
N -ZT"C EER00Z-0d
N 88 3¢ £6F002-0d
N 3t'sTE £Ev00Z2-0d
N T2 £6%00Z-0d
N z€'T 0LY00Z-0d
N Q¥ &2 JL%00Z-0d
N -ZE'Z 0L¥00Z-04
N SZ°6§ 0LF00E-04
M TO SZT Ts¥00Z-0d
N %0'9%6°T 9% ¥002-0d
N ZETT¥P SEPF002-04
N -SL°%C SPH00E-Qd
N SL°%C S%¥F00E-0d
N S8°LS8 0Z%00Z-0d
N ZF 69 SBEDOE-O4
9 §Z IZB'C TOLO0EZ-04
9 EE°¥09°T 00L00E-04
9 Q00 STE'E T0LO0Z-04
g GL0FF‘E 0oL00z-043
N 00'0L8'S 003800Z-04
N 007807 S¥PTO0Z-0d
A 00°G8ET ETT00Z-Cd
A 00°8LT 6TTO0Z-0a
£ 00 S0F% 6LTLO0Z-0d
L 00°46% 6TLOOT-0d
660T Junowy IouaIaIAYd
[ ADYd GT/€0/60 €0°00°T

BEOPZIOE 6T0Z/TZ/8B0
8E0PZTI9E 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOPZTYE 6T0E/TZ/ 80
BE0¥ETIE 6T0Z/T2/80
SEQ0PETYE 6T0Z/T2/80
9E0%CT9€ 6T0C/TEZ/80
9E0FZTIE 6T0Z/TZ/80
4E0PET9E €610Z/T2/80
9E0FETIE 6T0Z/TE/BO
9EQYETIE 6T0Z/TE/BO
§E0FZTIE 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOPZIYE 6T0Z/TC/8B0
8EOFTTIIE 6T0Z/TE/80
BEOPZTIE 610Z/TZ/B0
BEQFZTIE 6TOZ/TE/B80
8E0FZISE 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOYZIOE 610Z/TZ/80
BEQFZTSE 6T02/12/80
BEOPZTIYE 610T/12/80
ZSTSTT9E 6T0E/8E/80
ZSZSTT9E 6T0Z/8E/80
TESFEL9E ET0Z/EZ/80
$65TCI9E 6T0Z/EC/8B0
£6SPETYE 6T0T/ET/BO
€LESET9E 6T10Z/8Z/80
ZTLZSTTI9E 610Z/8Z/80
TLESTIOE 610Z/8Z/80
ZLTSTTISE 6T0Z/8T/80
ZLZETTISE 6T0Z/82/80
JUeIIEM Elt-lad
0ZEDHEA TLIBED

6T0Z/0E/80 - 6T0Z/LTI/B0
Katatioy xopuss

I0PUDA

BFPEIS9V-BELCPPP-CTT K 000000000 OTZE-TIBL {998)
BPEIG9V-BELEDPPF-ETT

%2959V -8ELEPPF-ETT 8S60-ESEQE WD YINVILY

9SFTTTS-LO0S0EA-FTT 8S60€5 X0E "0°d

9€9Z%0Z~9ZE0682-CTT £9°Z%6°L HOD ' NOZYINY

K 9LTEETTSS o) - to )

6T/LT-TL/8 CTVHINZITL N-ELELIT 9L0EE T4 SONIHAS TYEOD

GT/LT-11/8 ZAYIAYYE "W-6Z5L5T 00€ ELINS ~¥0 EOATH TYI0D 0€8S

YBTLST SNOIINTOS HITYHH d00dY

YZELST 66 °TI8L'TT SNTIIINHDEY HOENOS TIV

N DDDEEOFLE ] - 0 )

€0TED HN "dILSTHONVW

T ANVE ¥IATH SZT

ST-6TOTHY  00°0L8'S OTT SWVEH0Ed TUNOILVONTE IHWIY

N 83%¥8-%£9 (602)

£0E€56 WD 'ODITIVE

ZT X0€ 04

LEFETE DO 80T ANIT OY

NIEWOTd NOILDY A& 998€PPOLL 0 - c )

EFLLED LI9ESE WD ANVHEEATH

0T8LED £ZTT XOHE Od

GRLLEO TIVHOIW ‘SIMET

9%8L60 00°000°T OTT DNIEWOTd NOILIDY

moTydraossq Tel0L BERIPDY/awep

§T/0T/6 DNIIEANW qEY0d
UOTU UBATAS §Z0




-08
05
68
£5
9t
66

-9¢€

-60
60
0
[42
¥S
s

-88
88
a4
ok:)

-5&
a5
0é&
(43
58
61
Eg

)
£6
66
¥a
L

-8%
8%
EL
24
St
08

-86

BSSPTIOE 6T0Z/€Z/80

BEQOFZTISE 6T02/TZ/80
8E0FLTYE 6102/TZ/80
BEOFZTOE 6T10E/TZ/80
BEOPETYE BTOE/TZ/80
BEOFZTY9E 6T0Z/TZ/B0
BEOPETYE BL0OZ/TZ/80
BEORZTIOE 6TOE/TT/80
BEOPETYE 6T0Z/1Z/80
BEOPETIE 6T0Z/TT/80
BEOPZTIE 6T02/TZ/80
SE0PZTISE 6T0Z/TZ/80
8E0PZT9E 6T0Z/TE/80
8E0FZTIE 6T0Z/TE/B0
9€0FETIE &6T0Z/TZ/BO
9E0¥ZTIE 6T0Z/TT/BO
BEOFZTIE 610Z/TE/80
BECHZISE 6TOE/TE/ED
8E0FZTSE 6TOZ/TE/80
BEOBZISE 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOHZISE 6TOZ/TZ/80
BEQOFZTYE 6T0E/TZ/80
BEOPEZTIE £102/1E/80
8E0PZTOE 6T0Z/TE/ 80
8E0%ZT9E 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOFETOE 6T0Z/TZ/80
8ECFETIVE 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOFZT9E 6T0Z/TZ/80
BEOFZL9E 6TOZ/TZ/80
BEOPETIYE 6T0Z/TZ/80
8E0PZTI9E 6TOZ/12/80
8£0%ZT98 6TOE/TE/BO
8€0%ZT9E 610T/TE/80
BEOPZIOE 6TO0E/TZ/8BQ
8E0FEI9E 6T0Z/TZ/80
8E0PZTIE 6T02/TZ/80
SE0PETIE EL0Z/TE/ 80D
9E0PETIE 6T0C/TL/B0

8ZZO8L

EF0SZTF-6805SER-CTT
EPOSZTF-680S3EF-E1T
EFOSETY-6B8058EF-ETT
SSFPLVPLL-0TS008L-TTT
£5890E9-F3T88ZE6-ETT
69BS0ES-PITR3TE-CTTT
63890E3-P3T3526-2C11T
TSZ08LI-698L0LE-CTT
TIZ0BLI-69SLOLE-CTT
T9Z0BLY-69GLOLE-TTT
FE068S8-TECO060-2TT
BCBLE9E~TSLOETEZ-TTIT
BZBLEDE-TSLITTZ-TIT
0S0ESTE-60%0008-TLT
060ESTE-6070008-TTT
0S0€51TE-60%0008-TITT
PIBLTI6-6C6EB5T-TTL
PIGLTI6-626E35V-TTT
PIBLTI6-6Z6E95F-TTT
090T800-89895€9-TTT
6TZHBTT-89%PS588-TTT
09%6675-769059%-F1T
EEB60TP-0T6336L-FTIT
CEVL0E9-SLEZT666-FIT
ETPSSLZ-F28E88C6-FTIT
ETPS5L2-F388BZ6-FIT
E1%9SLE-¥888BEE-FTIT
GEPLZLT-TERPSTEE-$TT
LTE0595-9S06P52-F1T
6FPOTBBS-STSPCTS-PTT
6FP0TEB9-STSPCT2-F1T
6FP0TEES-STSPETO-F1T
BYFTEOE-20ELERC-CTT
B0C960S-TEZFLIFF-LTIT
BOZ9EOS-TZPLTIPP-FTIT
LLTEEHL-F6FPRPTO-FIT
LLPBESL-FETFTTIO-FIT

ETS6-95E56 ¥ ‘OLSHCOMW

HAY RUNHEHOW Z%L¥

ONY LATOUASHD NYITHIWY THF000

{* " ~penuTIULD)

HOD " NOZYWY Q6¥S00

660T JIUnOWy

£

TBEL 0zZ0002-0d
-] £Z9002-04
g £29002-04
"69 LE300Z-0a
'8% Y65002-0d
4 £65008-0d
34 £6500Z-0d
4 £6500Z-0d
i £6500Z-04
L £6500Z-0d
“06 £65002-04
CES 98500Z-0d
“BOE £L500Z-04
TLE £.500Z-0d
8 £L5002-0d
"8 €L500E-0d
‘ZTT £L5002-04
‘LS €£L5002-04
‘¥ £LSDOZ-04
¥ £L5002-04
‘0g’ ZL5002-0d
5T ZLE00Z-0d
“66T §55002-0d
TLBT TS5002-04
"gg 6¥G002-0d
"9T E¥S00Z~-04
"91 6¥5002-04
‘¥TZ 67500Z-0d
TGE 875002 -0d
"9 L¥S00Z-0d
“TT 5%500Z-04
"I SFS00T-04
=i 3%500Z-0d
1589y 6£500Z-0d
“LE SES00Z-0d
TELET SES00E-0d
: S5E25002-0d

8z500z-04

mUﬁm.HmMm_m

WA ET/E0/60 EOT00T

JuexIEM

0ZEQAN  FLTBED

uotidraossg

6TOZ/0€/90 - 6T0Z/LT/80

A3TaTaov Iopuap

SE2IPPY/DWEN IOPUSA

BT/0T/6 ONILTHEW QEYOE
wotun weaTis Szo



HOTWYA TYWINY N SCIB5P0EE S¥86-Z6Z {008}

LEQSE WD TIIH NWDHCW
OSTH# JATH THVAENIA OLTOST
N 00°STL TPIN0E-0d 09SFZTIE 6T0Z/€T/80 J60TZ 00°STL ONT LNTWEDUNYW ZEYWNC TEWINY 8FEC00

N SZ60869€LE LFOS-FLL (LSL)

ODTSEE WA “ATOITON
LHAEALS AGNVID 218

N 00'060°T $£500Z-0d THOFTTSE 6T0T/TZ/80 ¥TEST Q8°050°T DT LI QHIATTIAWNY 918900
N 8L47L0T FETO0Z-04d 9LZSZT9E 6TO0T/BE/80 96955 E0ST

N T8 0T YELO0Z-0d 9LZSTTIE 6T0T/8Z/80 LTLSSFZOST

N Z8°0Z FET00Z-0d 9LZSTTI9E 610Z/82/80 BOLSSPEOST

N 2B 0T FETO0Z-0d 9LZSZTY9E 6TOZ/BT/E8O 8TLGSHZOST

N Z8'0Z TETO0Z-0d 9LTSET9E 6T0Z/8E/80 B6955PZ0OST

N T8'0Z YETO0Z-0d 9LZSEZTIE 6T0Z/BZ/BO TILSSHZOST

N Z8 0T FETO0Z-0d 9LTSTTSE 6TOT/BL/BO STLESPZ0ST

N 0£°89% FE£TO0Z-0d 9LZSTTIIE 6T0T/8Z/8B0 T69S5PZ0ST

N 28°DZ FETO0Z-0d 9SLZSTTSE 6L0T/82/80 LOLGSPZOST

N 6L LT YETO0Z-0d 9LTSTTYE 6T0T/8Z/BO TELSSPEOST

N 28 0¢ FETO0Z-0d 9LTSTTISE 610T/88/80 CO0LSSPE0OGT

N z8°0¢C PETO0T-0d SLZSTTISE 6T0T/8E/80 90LSSPE0OST

N £5°8T PETO0E-0d 9LZ92ZTIE 67T02/82/80 BTLISPTOST

N ZB 0T FET00Z-0d SLESTISE 6T0EZ/82/80 9TLGSHEOST I 9ZEG-Z88 (00B)

N 2B 0T PET00Z-0d 9SLESTT9E 6T0EZ/82/80 66595FZ0ST

N zg 0z PETO0DZ-04 9LESTTIYE 6102/92Z/80 ETLSSHZOST SLLEE WD ‘ONSTUI

N 987 8€ ZZO00Z-04 9LESTTHE 6102/8T/60 THLGSPEOST FEETT XOE 04

N 0L EE ZZO00Z-0d 6SSPTT9E 6T0Z/ET/60 GZLSGHEOST 087 9ES AQTIATHANY 650200

DADEY NWOIMAWY A& TPELEPESIT 0T®%-tLs (60Z)

§5€56 VO 'OLSHAOW
qd N¥OIOW 0L0Z
A o@'eot LSZ00Z-0d SLZSET9E 6102/82/80 6TLILS 00 00T OTT ONITDADHE NYITAHWY 0207200

N 000000000 0D0Z5-8L% (60%)

PSEGE YD TOLSHAOW
LHHALS HLININ TEZT

N FEEIT IBI00C-0Od $LZSTTIE 6TOT/8E/80 LZYOSL  FEETT TO0 UIEWOT NYOTHEWY LSUEP0
660T JUNCWY SDUSIRIDY JUBIIEM s3e(d wotadirosaq Te30L SSOIpPY/AWeN IOPUIA
6TOZ/0E/80 - GT0Z/LT/80 ET/0T/6 ONIIHEW quv¥od

¥ g0¥d 6T/€0/60 £0°00°T  0ZEDEA FPLISED A3TATI0Y TOpUSA uoTu UBATAS GZO



N 000000000 LLBF-GLT (655}

ZZLEG YO 'ONEHHA
N Z0'%g BTT00E-Od ¥SESEZIIE 610Z/8Z/80 "O-83ZF%ES T0T ALINE AV ATIMYEE N 25E%
N 60 T€T BIT00Z-0d FSESTIYSE 6102/8Z/80 "D°8-692%ZS  TT SLT ONTIFI"¥°D TTESOO

K 000000COe 006E-¥BE (0TE}

SHLOE WD THOSHMYD
18 COTHD LOTIZ
N 05°fL 8Z0007-0d ESSHZISE 6T0Z/EZ/80 TO:20TLZ000%9Y 09 EL LSEM S0d STHenn

i 9Z8%-ZZZ (60T)

05€56 ¥D ’‘OLSHEACKW
6FEE XOH Od
ALNACY SOYTISTNVYILS

N 007000702 919002-0d Z95FETIL 6TNE/ET/80 Y6T0ZTTTH 0000070 J0 SENTD STAID % SAOE T8EE00
N 0 - o )
.

N 867 LFT TELOOZ-0d SG6SPTTOE 6TOE/EE/80 NOLIIH~ INEWISIONTWTEY TELCH 86°LYT VIWTHA ‘AORAL 800S00
N o - {0 1}

LASHAROS 0/0
N BZ'GFT EFS00Z-0d €5Z52T9% 6T0T/8Z/80 INFWESHNENTHT 82 6FT HTEVITH ENIVH-QI¥Ed PL9S00

HONOD VHHY AVE X TSB68I9T%E 0 - (o )

055%¢ Vo 'HIOKWHAATT
g JALINS LAHULS VIHHIN ¥ LE8SS
X 05°30E7TE 6%9002Z~0d LLESETTIE 6T0Z/BEZ/BO PZTSO0TOTR6T 05" 90€°TE TONI SHLHNDNOD ¥HdEW A¥€ T8L300

VYAV MOTANOVE N GPESLEESS 0 - (0 )

0T806 WO "HOWHH DNOT

N 69 LeT TR900Z-0d I9SHZTIE 610Z/EZ/80 TBLLST a90oy YN¥SOAS § SeviT

N S9'%6L F6%00C-0d T9SPZTIE 6T0Z/EZ/8BO TELLST i AMRASS ODAYH TELS00

£60T JUTIOWY 2OUDIDIDE JURIIEM Elt-lel uotadracseg T¥30L BEDIPPY/SWeN IOPUSA
6T0Z/0€/80 - 6T0Z/LT/80 6T/0T/6 DNILIZHW QHEYOE

g BOVd 6T/€0/60 €O 00T 0ZEO0HA FLIBED AJTATIOVW TopUSA uotun ueaTis Szo



S989¥Z19¢
S95%CTIE
995¥ZTIT
S99%ZTIC
G9GFETRE
S25¥ZIs¢E
S3SPCISE

S9SHETIE
S3GFETSE
ZH0FEIOL

6LESTTIIE

6T0C/E2/80
6T0Z/ET/ B0
6T0Z/EE/BO
6T0Z/EC/BO
8T0Z/E2/BO
6TCZ/EE/BO
6T0Z/€2/80

L9000DE-Ad SHSHFZTISE 610T/€2/80
L9000Z~nd SSSPETISE 6T0E/E€E/B0
L9000z-Ad S3SPEISE 6T0ET/EE/80

6T0Z/ €2/ 80
ET0Z/€2/80
ET0Z/TZ/80

6T0Z/82/80

6T0Z ATOD
6TOZ ATNC
61T0C ATAC
&6T0Z ATOC
6T0Z ATIOM
6T0Z ATIAD
6T0Z AINC
6T0QZ AIND
6T0Z RINC
6T0Z XINC
6T0Z XINC
6107 AINC

L0SEQT

FPLFS-T

N %LECOOSFE 0 - SR
LSLO-ESESE WD ‘OLSEAOW
L9L XCH 04

00°992'1% CLSHACH 4C ALID

F4TL ILIDANE X BELETEVZEB 9909-T55 (608}

SSE£56 YO OLSHTOM
T TTETAYO 9TFE

6ZT000

LeLTCC

FoSFLISE

ET0E/£E/80

ZO0 8ELDIBOTOSG

T998LT

LESTZTSE
LESTZTSE
LESTTTAE

§T0Z/€2/80
6T0Z/€2/80
6T0Z/€2/80

666 ETEHANT
660 ETTHANT
666 CTZHANT

¥69900

96SPEISE
96SFZIoE

6I0Z/EC/80
6T0Z/€2/80

HLIIWS HINNAM-9SES0
WHOALLON TYA-LSES0

¥S8500

8TE06T-IC BLESEZTSE 6102/8Z/80

¥¥FEQD

K PEESZT L3000T-Ad
N LL°6SS L9000Z-Ad
N 09°8TL'T L90002-Ad
N ns'Tzz’e L3000Z-AL
N £% 996 L9000T-Ad
N £9'¥%L8'% L9000E-AE
N E0TDEY'T L90002-Ad
N 90°6E%‘E

N BELB0'T

N LY FIT'E

N 6E°LTO’T L90002-Ad
N 6178821 L90002-Ad
N 00°0£8°T 52%002-04
i B% 08T 0LTO0Z-0d
N 08 582 S6%002-04
N ®5°T98°E BEG00Z-0d
N 06'2EF’T 8€£500Z-04
N #Z°%g6 8€5002-04
N 00708 8L900Z-04
N 00°06 84.9002-0d
N 00 LEB'T

EE0T Jumowny DOUDIIDY

9

ADWA ET/E0/60 €£0°00°7T

0ZE0IN  FLTRED

uoTydransag

GT0Z/0E/B0 - 6T0Z/LT/80
A37ATI0V TOpUSA

B¥ 082 ONI T¥IL IE9A0H AHTIVA TYALNED
N 000000000 ISTT-T25 (60%)

ZSES6 YO OLEHTOW

0ZS¥ X0€ "0°d

ne-58Z "0 A14d0S 3 AT HIVLE MHELNAD
N 0 - o)

TOSH6 V0 "YOIWNEIV

0TT ELIS

Amdd SBRTTTA PUTIEW LOOT

8z'8z¢’'9 SATINICEYTICD HHI 404 dILNAD
N FLT9-BES (60T}

LOESE WD ‘SHEHED

LOE XO" 04

AHANSYIIL * YA TAONVED NYIHE : NLLY

00" 08T A0 NOIIWIDOSSY YINJOAITYD
N 68B80ETOLL OTET-LZS (60Z)

TSES6 ¥D 'OLSHAOW

a #Is FAY SYSNYE 0S0T

DNT SMOCNTIM

007 LEE'T ONILYINSNT THOAH0D T¥D
Te30L MWMHﬁﬁm\mEMZ

IOPUSA

6T/0T/6 SNILIZTW QHY0d
uoTun UBATAS G20



N Z8°396 T6E00Z-0d LGZSZTY9E 6TOE/BL/BO 96T6ST
N £5°9S LLE00Z-0d BESPETIE 6102/£Z/80 HA-£6685T
N T EZE¥ ¥9700Z-0d 86SPETYE 6L0E/E2/80 SYW-6T584T
N 6Z'899 F9F00Z-04d B6SHELSE 6T0OZ/EL/80 SYN-Z058ST
N TL 689 F9F00Z-0d B6SPTISE GLOZT/EZ/80 SYW-LTGEGT
N &8'TST LYPODE-0d BE&SFCTSE 6T0E/€E/80 ¥D-TSS8S5T
N E£T 676 LPBO0Z-0d BESFZISE 610Z/€Z/80 D-50585T
N Lz £IS8’'T LEFO0E-0Od BESHFTISE 6T0Z/EZ/80 UD-E£5585T
N TE°S¥E’T LBPFO0Z-0d B6SPTTIYE 6TOT/EZ/8B0 WO-TOS8ST
N #9°8LL LPPO0E-0Od BESTLTLYE £T02/€2/80 AI-B6FBST IOTOS TIOVMNIL N LETO68Z%6 0oEB-LES (60T
N 65°9L9 LPPO0Z-0d B6GPTTYE 6TOZ/EE/80 dI-TE6H8ST
N 8%°8L9 L¥F00E-0d BESFLZTIE 6L0E/E€T/80 €O-59585T 05ES6 ¥ ' OLSATOW
N €0°0TT LLGO0Z-0 FFOPLTOE 6102/TZ/80 6T685T 5% ALINS TAY AUNIHOW 00LT
N £6°9% 89%00Z-0d ¥¥0¥ZT9E 6T0T/TT/8B0O LTTEST 9T ¥80°'8 SOIIIA PIETO0
HIVAYIVA N 96ZZFZ006 £EEL-00E (602Z)
N €57 P0F% ZOLOOZ-0d 9SEZSTTIYE 6T0Z/BZ/80 ESEETT
N 00°0RE’S L8TO0Z-0d 952STI9E 6T0Z/82/80 FLEERT PEEGE WD ' OLSHAOW
N 00°5Z8 LBTIO0Z-0d £F0FZTIE 6T0Z/TEZ/80 DZTIETT AAY RMNAHDW BTE
N 00°000°ST L8TO0Z-0d €¥0PETIE 6TOE/TE/HO OZTERT £G°6T5 TT HIVAYIYA €83900
X 6% T8T 00ZO0T-0d 95SFEEIE 6T0Z/ET/BO ZZ69 *M EOY¥M ‘dACd A TEESEE0LL L96T~SFE (60T}
X Z¥ 9Le 00Z00E-0d S9SPEE9E 6T0Z/ET/B0 5169
A 8E'F8E D0ZN0E-0& 995FZTIE 6T0ET/E€E/80 PEEY T9E56 W0 EHITYDAWO
i 000zt D0E00Z-Od 99SHZTIE 6T0Z/EE/B0 £€69 9pZZ X0" Od
A f£grseL 00Z00Z-0d 995FTTYE 6T0Z/EZ/80 5769 29 L¥9°T SADIANAS SWHLSAS TCOUINCD LITO0O
N E6HTSZOLL o - o )
ELZEGE WD ‘VITYSIA
B8Z XOH O°d
N 00°0%8°'2 LTEDET-ID SGZSHCT9E 6108/82/80 EPSLET HEHMIC 00705872 DNI dBILEYHD DISSYID 90L900
N gL TLs's £L9000Z-Ad S9SPET9E 6T0Z/EC/80 ET0Z ATNrC
N 22°698'T L8000Z-Ad G8SFZTIE 6T02/€2/80 6T0Z X100
N €87 5TE°T L9000Z-Ad S9SPTIHE 6T0Z/EZ/80 6T0Z ANl
N tz-s32°% L3000Z-Ad S9SFZTTIE 6T0Z/€Z/80 6T0Z A0
N %% 8%€'T L9000%-Ad S9GPZT9E 6TOT/EZ/8O 6T0Z A1IN0
N £6°6T6 L9000Z-Ad G9SPEZTIE 6TOZ/EE/BD §TOE AINC
N zE"Z48 L9D00Z-Ad S9SPZTIE 6T0Z/£Z/80 610z EInc
K 80 T0T‘Z LSOD0E-Ad S9GTZTIE 6TOZ/ET/RD 6TOE ATIAL (7" "psnuUTiuod) QLSEAOW A0 KIID 6ZT000
60T JUTOWY IDUITIFIY JURIIEM 23ed uoctadraossg Te230L EEDIPPY/SWRN JIODUSA
6T0Z/0E/80 - 6T0C/LT/HO 6T/0T/6 PNILEMW (YOI

L BOWd 6T/E0/60 €0°00° T 0ZEQHA  FLIBED A3TaTioy Iopuas woOTU UBATAS SZTO



LFTO0Z-0d
L¥PTO0Z-0d
LPTO0Z-0d

AT AT AR A
[ 1A AN
ZBLSCTaE

§T0Z/8E/80
&5T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/92/80

FEegBCe
B8T998BZT
LT938E2T

85°FEL'T

7E56 WD “ADOTANL
A" FIYLE NEQT0D "N 0065
INTCOd HSHHL

F09%00

§¥3002-0d

64CGETIE

6T0Z/8C/BO

LIDIYL - INEWNASINTGWNTHY TEILIYd

SaYOESSoE) 0/0
ITIEY 'SHIEE

%8800

atzooZ-od
STZ00Z-04

§925CTIE
892Z258ZTS¢E

§T0Z/82/80
5T0E/92/80

ININASHOHWIEA HOWITIW
INHWHSENEWTIHT TEIH

[RAZA

LZ FEL
Tz 'E68'T
S0°FEETT

35E002-04
S8E00C-0d
8SE00€-0d

TBZGTTIOE
696%CTE
6E9SPETIE

6T0Z/BE/80
6T0Z/EZ/80
gT0Z/ €2/ 80

NI-OTTC80C
NI-8996L00
NI-#LLELOO

FGTIBLE

N %9TZBIZB% £TLO-LES (60T)
LDEGE WD ' SHEED

THAY OVOMIIVY 5282
ONI BNOS ® ENIA “4°H

SLEQOO

SELO0E-O4

B3GFZTSE

£T0Z/€2/80

K 00000000C 96E6-LES (60T}

LOESE WD 'SEHED
HAY OVOETIINVY SCBE
ONI 0D dW0d FEINOJ

TEBTOO

LT¥00T-0d
LT#00T-0d

08Z&ETHE
LOSPTTIE

6T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/€2/80

EeTLGESSIM
£LTOGEA0NM

N 00T6-9Z9 (60Z)

FSESE WO TOLSHIOW
IHIILE wHe FEPL
ONI S5VID JATIHOW 5,/NOd

EELTST

9EP00E-0d

SE0FZISE

61T0Z/TE/80

TFBZEZISOHE YHIAD

0008-96006 YD 'SHIMDNY SOT
1000 ¥CH '0°4
HEAL ¥II0d

TT8ZOO

66071 JUNOWY

3

sousIajsy

Fo¥d 6T/E0/60 E0°0Q°'T

QURIXTOM

DEeddEA

FLTIBELD

uoT3dTInsaQ

6T0Z/0E/80 - 610T/LT/80
AQTATIOY T0PUSA

SEIAPPY/2WEN

IODUSA

6T/0T/6 ONILAANW quv0HE
uotun WeATAS 520




LLSPZTIE

6T0T/EE/BO

OIHYH ‘YZOONHW &

00°008°%

LBGBELTIT 49Z%-91% (60%)
9Z€4%6 ¥ ‘NOSHDOH

HAY TIOWLIHM d 0340T
HOTAUHES HIdE ATTTVA NHFID

TEZZO0

TBTSTISE
FRZTSZIBE
TBTSTISE
TBTHEZTISE
TRCEZTIOE
FRCSCTOC
TLsVETSE
TLSPTTOE
TLGRTTOE

6T0Z/BE/80
6TOZ/BE/80
6T0T/82/80
6102/82/80
£§T02/82/80
£T02/82/80
8T0E/E2/80
6T0Z/E2/80
6T0Z/EZ/80

FPITELETIZE
Q0EESPSTIZ6
PTEGS6TICE
¥95%66€9¢6
SEBLEGOITE
t90¥5553¢26
00STET6SET
SEEEE064UET
£Z305585ET

£9°182°1T

£%9%-TLT (008)

TOQR-8E009 TII HNIIVIVA
ZETZO0G28 IdAd
YAONIVED

OLETOO

T9ZaLT9¢E

6T0T/BE/BO

DdOHD NVIYASSY

NOILIAL IsS090¥ /B# ANI

N TB89%86T16 1 - (o0

G5E56 Yo ‘OLSHEOOW

IAY HIEVH LSTT
TOQHDSTHEA

NIVISTYHD AWHOYOY HOWUD

822300

08Z8ZT8E
AT AL
SPOPEISE
SPOPZLSE

6T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/8Z/80
8T0z/TE/80
8T0Z/T2/80

SOW H¥TYHISLLOD

ZTL6TY
HOIELSN-€9L6T9
LLPETY
9LPETS

N EEL8F¥SZST

9ZEG-£25 {(60T)

FEESE WO TOLSEACH
LAABLE AENHNG €€T
ONI ¥{HLNAD OISOW XTWHISILOD

TOSLLE

X 00°008°% 83T00E-Cd
N 6E°TH ZT00E-0d
N 98'0F% 7ZT002-0d
N BE° 9% $ZT00Z-04
N 9S§°BET $ZI002-0d
N L6°ZTET $ZI002-0d
N Zg8° 19T $ZT002-04
N 99°9LT $ZT002-04
N 0S° 06T $2T00Z2-0d
N L% Z62 vZ1002-0d
N Q0°0LS T03002-0d
N ELTT9E FREOOE-Od
8 £9°6%E 580002-0d
N Z9'6T TIFS00E-0d
N S6°58 1v5002~-0d
N 2I°LS6°T 6¥T00Z-0d4
N 9T %L9'€ 6% T00Z-0d
N LE L¥8'F% 6FTO0T-0d

£BZSZTI9E
£EBTSZTIE
£EBEEZT9E

0LSPETSE

6T0Z/8Z/80
6T0Z/82/80
6102/82/80

6T0T/ET/80

S06€E0BE
€5856L2
FZETOBE

68E6TH

S9°BLF 0T

O096-£%8 {606)

T9LTE WD 'OTHVING
BZER XOH 04
S0004d ¥¥LS TTI0D

000000000 T9LE-L2S (602)
T9ES6 VD 'HTYDIVO
AT HIIWASOA § 994
HLSYM GITOS NOITID

TLYGZ00

SQTTLE

g

[

N LLTLED 590002-Ad
60T JuUNOouRy IDUSI2IIN
AO¥d 6T/€0/60 £0°00°T

qUeIIEN

Qze0dn

FLTIBELD

uoT3dTIossa

6T0Z/0E/80 - 6T0OZ/LT/80
A3 TATIOY ZOPURA

SEDIPPY/ auey

JIOPUIA

6T/0T/6 BNILHEW qQUY0Od
uoTUN UBATAS GZO



S8T00Z~0d

50%00Z-Cd
£30002-0d

¥T9007-0d
PTO00Z-04
¥2900Z-04

0¥000Z-0d

Freooz-od
TOTEET-0d
TTBEZET-0d

ZL000Z-Ad
TL000C-Ad
0L000E-Ad

L0zZ00z-0d

[Shodu t= k= £=] §

FOYA 6T/E0/60 €000

LBEZSETIE

987482 T9¢E
9BETEETIC

6T0Z/8Z/80

6T0Z/BE/BO
gtoz/ez/et

N OTO08E06E  Q0BB-PEEC (916)
DE9SE WD ‘WOSTIOL
OTT EIS M THINACOM £0T

DNT STICALNOD NOSNHOL £6¥000

N SO09E0L0LL TPS6-585 (60E)
ISE56 WD ' OLSHIOW
Jd JHEINIYYD "N 00TT

DNI SNOIIWDINNWAOD TYIMLSOINT #8£500

LEQFELISE
LEQPEISL
LEQPEISE

PLEPETOE

ELSPETOE
ELSTFETOC
ELSFEZTOE

S8ZSETISE
SRESETSE
SRZETTYE

ZLS¥CTOE

qUeITeM

0ZE0HA

6T0Z/1Z/80
6T0Z/T2/80
g10Z/1E/480

6T0Z/ET/ 80

6T0Z/€2/80
6T0ZT/ET/BO
6T0Z/EE/BO

£T0z/8z/80
6102/82/80
£§T0Z/82/80

gT0Z/E2/80

TLIBEL

6LE0LTE0288-T 4Z2°90Z°€
TLPBE
29%BE ZZ I6T'T
SESEET LTI TANGD/ /FEI002 Od
OPLEEPTPLY HRITANOD/ 29002 Od
£6966FFLTH “AILANOD/$29002 Od S0°%LT’T

SOAS MANTWVEL E£T LSOONY  0S°Z9T'T
BIBLII-ZO
DNTAYd OM INY ES D808

T089TI-20 00°0L0'S
LTETTIN
9BILESH

SLSBOLM  SELLS
SICE ¥ LLEWAYH
£0BTET 00°00S'T
uctadrInssg TR2I0T,

6T0Z/0E€/80 - GTOZ/LT/80
A3TATIOV IOPUSA

N 00LS-ELE (TEB)

0F6E6 WO ' AEHHELHOW
L8 2TAIOWd 00¢€

OTAIDYd THIOH ¥B¥E00

A TSTELT#9S 4] - {0 )

9TESE YO IIVNEd
I2 IT4L DI LTEP

ADYLS 'NEAOOH 8TLS500
A BGLETLELS  Z¥PLO-886 (607)
T9€46 ¥ ‘HTY@DIYO
Q¥ HLIMS ¥TES
HITGTIHAA ‘X¥MOTIOH $9Z%00
N zzev-zzg (608)
PE9T-FLO0E WO SHTEONY 507
¥69%5 "ON BILd
ATddNS SNITOCD * ONILYAEH G9£000
L &E098STLZ O - 0w
60S9-9LPE6 WD 'YHONOS
LSEM IETALS QUIHL OL¥
ONT ‘NOSIQE ? ILAWAYH £08300
SE2IPPY/BWEN IOPUBA

6T/0T/6 PNILHEW dUY0OD
UoTU UBATAS SZ0




L¥PL00Z-04 6BZSZTYE 6TLOE/HZ/80 LLEYTL

T0 01T

OEEE-6T4 {602)

PEESE YWD OLSIAOW
LIEHLE 0 FLé
SId¥d AI0AL ¥ OLOY OLSHACKH

6EEE00

8z 08T

G9E69TESEY TZT8-625 (60Z)
TG£G6 ¥ OLSITON
£ ALINS ~HAV ONVIJOOM TEET

T OW

0ST¥#00

N 90°548°Z

00°SLB'T

ELBEEZTTIY 0 - 0 )
PEEEE WO CWOdIN

gFZT XOHE od
SATYS SHENIYINCD HIVLS dIW

6ERS00

FIT00Z-0d 9v0PET9E 6T0Z/TZ/80 9B9FLEUY
9L5002-0d BLS¥TTIE £T0Z/€2/80 TLLEOT
L¥000Z-0d 88Z5ZI9€ 6T0Z/8T/80 09E0E

TS78BBTIOF §5998-2Z9 {008)

ZBOEY HO 'ITIIATHISHM

Z6ZZ00

N 00°000°S

8ZLO0Z~Od 79ZSTIYE 6T02/92/80 NOIIVINISITEA/INHWAYA NMOJ-TI9T

TOSNOD SHEdANA

00°000°S

N

002 HLINE

“HAY ONVIEAAT2 N 508
SI00L O¥H

£8SYZ6¥9% 0 - {0 1}

LTPSS MW “STIOAVINNIW
HAY A¥Yd TESS
DNT SNILIOSNCD SHEJAM

€EB900

N 05 s5Lz’Z

TPOC0Z-0d 9LSPTTIE 6T0Z/€2/80 G0E6E20L

T9000Z-Ad GLGPZTIE 6T0Z/EZT/BO LSOOV 0PFEET

0G-G6re'e

00T9-6TZ (PTL9)

BZZED HO ‘SNHWATOD
@I SI¥AE0Y 008¥%
LEAMATH TTYEWNIN

9Z986LTSE PYEE-ETC (0T}
0T506 ¥D 'EONVEEOL

8ZE¥ X0"E 04
SHIVIDOREY % NYNIEA

ZETZO0

&ETZA0

£60T JUTLOURY

11 AO¥d 6T/€0/60 £0°00°T

uoT3dIanssa

6T0Z/0E/B0 — 6T0Z/LT/B0

0ZEQHA FLTIZED AJTATIOV Iopuaa

SERIPPY/2WeN

TOPUSA

6T/0T/6 ONILEEW TIY0d
uoTun UEATAS STO



LPOPEISE
LPO0PZTOL

6T0Z/TT/80
6T02/T2/80

66TLODT
6BTLI0T

Z6G69E08E £00E-95% (008)
YHEHEW OIUYING "OLNOIOL
HAY AY¥d YWITHOLDITA O0LLE
ONI SWHLSAS HITYIH-LLINW

EFL300

TEZSZTot
T6ESTTIIE
T6EZSTISE
T6TSTISE
T6ZSTI3E
TEZTSZISE
RTAN AR
TEEZSZTSE
TEZECTSE
TEZSZTI9E
TEEZSCT9E
AYATAR L
TETSLTIRE
TEEZSCTOE

6T0Z/8BC/BO
6L0Z/BEZ/B0O
6T0Z/BE/BO
6T0E/BE/BO
6TOE/BE/BO
6T0E/82/80
sToe/8e/80
510Z/92/80
6T02/82/80
6T0C/8C/80
610Z/82/80
6T0Z/BZ/80
6T0Z/8Z/80
6T0Z/8Z/80

951480
¥GTLEO
FA:3 4434
A6TPEE
tBIVIE
TRZVIE
Sev¥eT
SSTLBO
S8ZVLI6
TSTLEO
E5TLED
¥8ZYTE
Fe¥¥ee
ZSTLB0

0T°90Z'T

N

¢Oo000000 - { }

T9£56 W2 HTWIANO
“HAY (ONODHAS HIMON I9T
YZZTd 5.3AIW NIVINOOW

EGSP00

6LSPCTOE

6T0Z/EE/B0

9.Z8-625 (60E)
S6€T-PSES6 YO ‘OLSITOW
LEEWLS HLCT OTL
AOLNEFALSTA SIA¥d HOIOW

gOLOGO

R TZ 9zt S6Z00Z-0d
N BE9%9 2600 -0d
N EETIT grepde-cd
M E£TTITIT £Lzooz-od
N €€ TTIT £LTO0E-Cd
N LLZE £E£Z0DT-0d
N 0Fr9F £ETO0T-0d
N 0%"9% ££T00Z-0d
N LLTES £E€T00T-0d
N LL'E6 ££Z00Z-0d
N 0% 9% £E£Z002~0d
NooLLTTE £LT00z-0d
M LL7Z6 £€Z002-04
N 0% 9v EEZ00Z-0d
N £E£°TTT EEZ00Z-0d
N £ 11T FEZ0O0Z-0d
M LO'E8 nsononz-od
N 30 %8E’CT LBOOOE-AL
N £9°%EZ'9 98000C-Ad
N 0gTELT’EI S8000T-Ad
N TD 896 $80002-Ad
N T9TRL'E £80002-Ad
N LL7£95°¢ Z80002-Ad
N 61°28E2'S T90002-Ad
M OTETPPIIET 08000Z-Ad
M TE'086'F 6L000Z-Ad
N 25°600'9 8.000Z-Ad
N L9 gEe'Z LIOOOZ-Ad
N ¥5°681°8 SL000E-Ad
N ZE"g19's SL000Z-Ad
H 03°9%S’¥F FLO00E-nd
N ®6°3.8'F% ELOODE-Ad
6£60T IUNOUy @ouaaayay

ZT

FO¥d 6T/£0/60 E0°00°7T

062ZSZTIE
06ZSTTIE
06Z25TT9E
06Z52ToE
06ZGTTOE
06ZSZT9E
06ZSET9E
06252T9¢
06ZSTTI9E
06ZSETIE
06ZSTTIOE
0EEEETIIE
06ZSTISE
06252T9¢E
0625ZT9¢E

JUBITEM

0ZE0HA

6T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/82/80
6T02/82/80
§T0Z/8¢E/80
6102/82/80
£T02/82/80
E6T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/8E/80
§T0z/82/80
610Z/8Z/80
6T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/82/80
6TDZ/8T/80
610Z/82/80
6T0Z/8E/ B0

PLTIBLL

8PP9T8¥LS8-50 6T DAY
LELETPSE639-M0 6T DAY
PPPITPEESB-0H 6T DNV
QOTATITLEET-INIVM 6T DOV
EDESTFEESC-5d 6T DOV
LPZETFEESE-AS 6T ONW
TLPBTIFFOLL-DS 6T DOV
6T DNY ¥PBFPLIREEET-OS
6T DNY ZS6ETPELEE-HE
8T ©0Y Z6FITYETLY-84D
&1 ONY TLOFTRELF2E-0OU
6T DOV LTSPTISLLO-HA
6T 20¥ 659CTBOETE-UD
ET O0¥ TOETTPTIOED-OM
6T ©O¥ LSOBTPEZELT2-LS

uctidrasssa

6T0Z/0€/80 - 6T0Z/LT/80
AJTATIOW TIOpUSA

BT ¥%9 '56

SGES-TSEGE WD TOLSHIOW
55¢5 X0H Od
LHAAALE HINAAATHE TECT

IJTULSIA NOIINOIYWYI OLSHAOW TSET00

SE2IPPY/SWRKN I0PUIA

61/0T/6 DNILHEHW (MYOSE
uoTun UeaTAS §z0



X G%°8€R’LS TLOEET-Od 99ZSZTI9E 6T0Z/8Z/80 B9GELLITOLYANT ILWONAHE AYMIIYS A Z80FE0FES 0 - {0}
A G99 BER'LS 690€6T-0d 99ZSTTIE 610Z/8BZ/80 STSELLITOLEANT
L ZE'elE ¥90€6T-0d 59E5CTIE 6102/82/80 LZBEIRSZTOFHANT 0ECLO LN ‘NEMCECH
L G55 9TT'6L 790€6T-0d S9ESELOE 6T0Z/8Z/80 £9GELLIZOLEANT LATELE HHATY TZZ
A T8 ¥DO'T FI0E6T-0d $9ZSETLYE 6T02/92/80 9ITEELAGEOTHANT 66 0LD 96T DT DRINSYET ZTY NOSIVHEd THL900
A TLLLTETTE o} - o
LFLO-FZTBE6 ¥M 'ITLIVAS
A 00°GGL'T 0S8T00Z-0d Z6TSTTY9E 6T0Z/8Z/80 LELPFO00-ANT L¥LFE X0H "0°4d
A £9°LF¥6'8 05T00Z-0d Z6ZSETL9E 610Z/8%/80 LELPFO00-ANT £9'20L°0T ONT SEUALONELS HITHOW DTIAIDYE 8LLI0O
N OPELTITEF O - o )
£E0LO DN HIMOMTINEY
N EP-L385’T 6T¥002-0d S9ESCT9E 6T0C/BZ/BO NI-0€8Z9E80 LAFALS LEMUYW LE
N S6°T0%°% §Z¥002-0d S9EGTTIE 6T0Z/6T/BO NT-GLBE9Z0 BE 63T'5 T AATAISHIATD ANO 8ZES0C
N £6°LOT 5L5002-04 P9ZSZTISE 610Z/8E%/80 TOOPLE6VIPEE
N %0°'Z BBF00T-04 BSZSTISE 6TOE/8E/80 TO080PTEZSESE
N Tz L¥T 98%00Z-0d FITSTISE 6T0OZ/8Z/80 TO0PEZHPPEHE
N T8 ¥9T 6670DZ-04 0SOBTTISE 6T0Z/1E/80 TO00696SPTSE N 0 - (]
N BB TLL'LOT ZBEODZ-0d 0SOFTLIE £T0T/T12/80 TO0%ZZZB00SE
N 9B ZBE OLEODE-Od 0S0FZI9E 610Z/12/80 T00ZELERLERE §¥Z6-BEQSE 2ZY 'XINACHS
N €£1°2Z5% B9E00Z-0d 0G0PZISE 610Z/T2/80 TO0HECTEEZDE B¥Z6T X0d 04
N zi°6T 9LT00Z-0d 0S0VZLYE 6T0Z/TE/80 TOCBFBTTECHE 86°L50°60T {(MDEHD) LO4HQ HOIIIO £68500
N 5666-855 (008)
N L8°F¥FT ZTE00Z-0d £9ZSZT9E 610Z/8Z/80 TEZBEY
N SL°99 ZTZ00Z-0d £92S52ZT9E 6T10Z/82Z/80 999805 B9E£SE WO WATTYS
N €T°8SS ETZ00Z-0d 6%0PET19E 6T0Z/TZ/80 LTOZLT 10T X0H 04
N L8 %I ETE00Z-0d 6%0FZTIE 6T0T/TZ/80 £85205 €9 FI6 OOSYN 598200
K 097909292 0 - o )
6€8FF HO ‘NOMDH
095 X0€ Od
A Z¥'S8S'F ZBRODEZ-0d BHOFZTSE 6T02/TE/80 TLTLODT-ANI % &85°% AZN 0LFF00
60T uUmouryg IDUDTITIT JUBIIEM f=y=lq) moT3dIIossa TRI0L SE2IPPY/SWeN I0PUDA
6T0Z/0E/80 — 6T0Z/LT/BO 6T/0T/6 ONILEEW CIY0d

£T qFOY¥L 6T/E0/60 €0°00°T QZe0HA  FLIGED AJTATIOY XOPUSA uotun wealds 520



BZS00Z-0d S6ZSZLIE
BZ5002~-0d S6EGZTE
BZEO0Z~-0d S6ESZTIE
gZS00EZ-0d T8SPZTIE
82500Z2~0d TBSFITIOE
82500Z-0d TBSPZIIE

6T0Z/82/80
§T02/82/80
&T0Z/82/80
6T0Z/EE/BO
6T0Z/€2/80
6T0Z/£2/80

¢0L6SE

GOLESE N
FOLESE

€0968¢t

55965¢E

659965¢€ BLTETS

€T68-225 (60Z)

15€56 ¥D ‘OLSHIOW
THAY OTVEAWH HI¥ON TSO0T
ALIT-L-349YS

[A2=14=74

09'0ZE

S6500Z-04 08SPZTIOE

0¥S00Z-0d LOTSTTOE
TFFPO0Z-0d LOTSTTOE
BETO0Z-0d L9TECISE
8E€T00Z-0d LSZSHEZTIBE
8ET00C-0d LBESELOE
£0TQ0Z-Cd ¥6ZSZTOE
LLP00Z~-0d 664PZT9E

6T0T/ET/80

6TDEZ/8E/80
6T0Z/8T/ 80
6102/82/80
6T0Z/8T/80
6T0Z/82/80
6T0C/8BC/BO
6T0Z/£2/80

9000BBFESSDED TO'88

DLVLGT
TO-€0TLST
ZIBLST N
£5695T
LTBLST
£6LLST
ZO-%6TLGT 8§57 LEE L

000000000 T8ZG-¥LZ [DOB)

g5T9-S8Z0% A "HTIIASINOT
B5T958 X0d Od
HEHIATYRATHYT

LTOSPSTYE TITE-8€S (602)

ZGES6 ¥ ' OLSHAOW
$00% KOE Od
HAIYS ATANVH

738€00

93100

690002-Ad E6ZEHZTSE

§T0z/82/80

WYd 6T9280 CNOJIFY 54 05°6E

689389502 0 - {0

0SE56 WO ‘OLSHAOW
IENCD ACCEEATIO]N £T§
FANDINGS WYH

8€8300

98Z00Z-0d TSOPITOE

6T0Z/12/80

ELEVBLT DT 049

Z0ZE-LEB (D08)

LEB9-LSLBL XL 'NILSOV
AATH JIFE0 TYOHS 0048
qd-oua

ZT9000

$3°ZIS T

09000Z-Ad TSOWZTOC

6T0Z/12/80

70%09Z8TH " ATd P9°CIS T

05056%020 ¥e8L-€%Z (008)

968L-0525T ¥4 'HOMOASLLI]
968TLE XO0d€ 04
ONI SHMOE AHNLTA

TOLEQD

£E0T AUmOouy

4"

IDUIISIDY JUBIIEM

2O¥Wd 6T/E0/60 €0°00°T QZE0HA

TLTEEL

uotadTanssdg TBI0L

610Z/0E/80 - GTOEZ/LT/80
KA2TATaoy FOpUSA

S52IppPY,/SwenN

I0PUSA

6T/0T/6 ONILEAW TAVOH
uoTU) UBATAS SZO



N 95°2Z8T TES00Z-0d TOSPTIIE 6TOE/EE/80 T99Z090ANIA
N 8£°Z9 TES00Z-0d ZOSPTISE 6T0OT/EE/80 6L9Z090ANTA
N £9°§9T ZESODE-Od TOSFTLOE §T0Z/€2/80 DHYZ090ANIA
N S1°2S £15002-0d ZOSHEZTISE §T0Z/€2/80 689Z090ANTd
N €6°T £T500Z-0d ZOSPZLIE ELOZ/€2/80 655905 0ANTA
N S8°%0S 65%002-0d ZOSPZTOE 6T0E/€2/90 | TEOCTI0ANTA
N 06°ZT 0€¥00Z-0d Z09PLZT9E 6T0Z/€2/80 68F9030ANTA
N TL'6 £40002-0d ZO9FETYE 6T0Z/ET/80 0TSS030ANId
N TL 6ET 095002-0d GSO%ZI9E 6T0C/TZ/80 9062050ANId
B GE£°Z90'T 8L500Z-0d SSOPTTIIE 6T0OT/TEL/8O S06TOS0ANTA
N 0G°60% 00S00Z-0d SG0FZTIE 6T0E/TE/80 S80P090ANTd
N %12 ZLO00Z-0d SS0¥TTIE 610Z/TT/80 5¥¥I090ANTA N 65TL-L2Z {008)
N ZF°T TLOOOZ-0d GSOPEISE 6TOZ/TE/80 DGYI09DANIA
N 00°'0T ZL000Z-0d SG0PEZT9E 6T0Z/TE/80 BEPIOOOANTA PILTE WD OINYINO
N E£E£°€T ZL000Z-0d SS0PETI9E 6T02/T1Z/80 BLZ9090ANTE FAY NOIONTHMVHE N S08
N E5°1T 600002~0d SSO0PZTIE 6T0Z/TZ/80D TPPO090ANIE 067 Z8L'Y ddns ADIAA0 F TOOHDS ISHEMHENOS S00S00
N SOSPYP0LL  TSSZ-8%6 (60T)
68T6-T6LE6 YD 'ONSHNI
6816 XOE Od
H SZ°BEE 9LTO0Z-0d EBSHFZISE 6T0E/€T/80 £69LFTM G2 8EE TOELINGS ¥60200
M 09ZS8ETLTZ O - o )
T9EBRY IW ‘NOTHO H¥¥T
08% X0€ 04
N 00°000'¢2 909002-0d TO9%ET9E ET0Z/EZ/80 00LEZ Q07 000°2 DNTI ONINGYAT ¥%¥05 889900
N I150-%68 (008)
8%60-16006 ¥ 'SETIONY SOT
N 00°L8 SSTO0Z-Cd Z8SPETYE 6TOZ/EE/80 BLGTLO a%60T6 XO0E Od
N 6E°LTIT SSTO0T-0d E8SPETYE 6TOT/EL/BO 6TEDBO 6€ ¥BT TYNTA % IFYWS CEBZOO
N 000000000 OOTT-955 (60¢}
ZSESE YD ‘OLSHICOW
660F X0 od
N 60°€ZT 99T00Z-Od 967STTISE 6T0T/BZ/BO 00-969TZE6T 60°€CT "ONT CE0¥d AHNWIS 8L%000
N LE°6T 585002-0d 009%ZTISE 610Z/£2/80 SBEEBSEETIBOE N 0 - (]
N B¥ £0T £8€00Z-0d £SOFPZISE 6T0Z/TE/80 STLSIVEZTIR0E
N 00°Z0T £8€00Z-0d £S0%ZT9E 6T02/TC/80 E6LETFEZTBROZ 79456 WO 'STIIH od¥dod IH
N ®0°0TT £8€002-04 ESO¥ZT9E 6T0C/TT/8BO FPTLSTHEZTROZ 1LEN0D AETIHS FE6T
N £%°6ET £RED0Z-0d £SOFPET9E 6T0Z/TZ/80 LSZITFEZTIBOT 26 ¥9% ALTYINAAS TOOHDS LIIZOO0
660T JUNOWY SDUSISIT AUBIIEM 23ed no..numﬂhom.wm, TeI0L SE/IPPY/SWEN IOpUss
sT0E/0€E/80 — sTOZ/LT/BD 6T/0T/6 DNILIAAW ANYOL

ST qHOYd 6T/E0/60 £E0 00T 0ZEOHEA FLTIBED A3 TATIOY ACPUIA uoTun UesTAS §20



N 8BEZO09%6E 1 - (0

$SES6 Vo OLSEOOW
LHHULE H COTT

NOIL¥YDQaH

M T¥ €9£°1T £90008~-Ad SBSPZTIE GTOZ/EE/8D 052€ TYS0d0Md TP €9€°TT A0 ADIAA0 AINAOD SOVISINYLE TOZS00

N §9°§S 99000Z-Ad FESHPTISE ET0E/€Z/80 qJ0

N ®6°ZL 990002-Ad T8SFPZISE 6T0Z/€T/80 8

N 8%°9§ 990002-Ad TBSFZIOE 6T0T/€2/90 ol

N IT"I9 990002-Ad ¥BS¥PETOE 6T0Z/ET/80 15

N 60°T2Z 99000¢-A3 ¥BSFET9E 6T0ZT/EZ/80 05

N ¥1°%C 99000Z-Ad FBSPETLIE 6TLOZ/EZ/80 4o

N 9L°TT 99000Z-Ad ¥BSTZIYE 6TOZ/EZ/80 [l

N £6786 29000Z-Ad ¥BSFZTYE 6T0Z/ET/80 i:n]

M ST IET 59000Z-Ad $BSHZTIE 610T/E2/80 SV

N 08°LST 990007-Ad ¥8GPEIYE 6TOZ/EL/EO sa

N TT 36T 390008 -Ad P9SPZTO9E 6TOE/EE/80 ng N 8SST0Z089 0 - (0

N 18°3%6 $9000Z-Ad ¥8SVEZTIE 6T0T/£L/80 HS

N 0z 8% 99000C-Ad ¥8SYZTI9E 6TOT/EC/BO ua 0ZSHE WO OUYONOD

N Q€ 95% 990002~-Ad FESFZIIE 6T0Z/ET/RO 53 ggg H1INS

M ZE' 69 99000%~Ad P8SYZI9E 6T0Z/EC/BO €30 aaTa ZYMALVD 058T

N T8 9L 990008-Ad TESTEI9E 6T0Z/EZ/80 oM 0LTFFE’T qNIS 3TEO00

N 2Z°18 GL900T-04 BIZSTISE 6T0Z/8Z/80 SPFOTIOANII

N LL700T £L900E-0d B89ZSZTISE 6102/82/80 T9Z0TI0ANTIA

N ZZz°S0T ZL9002-04 B89EEZTIE €102/89Z/80 TIZOTI0ANIA

N LS°ITIT ZL900T-0d ROZSEIVE 6T0E/8T/80 TTZ0TI0ANTA

N EZL 6FT 0L9002-04 B9ESTTYE 6T0Z/8T/80 LETOTI0ANIL

N EL 6% 0¥900Z-0d B9ZSZTI9E 6T0T/8Z/80 BIFOTSOANIA

N 9%°8% ZT9002-0d B9ZSTT9E 6T0Z/8Z/80 §TS0TS0ANTA

N 2T 60T TI9002-0d 89ESLTI9E 6T0T/8Z/80 £SE0TO0ANIA

N 08°ZTT 0TS00Z-0d B89ZSTISE 6T0T/82/80 TLEOTOOANTA

H 86°LFT 06G00T-0d 89ZSTTIIE 6102/8Z/80 £653090ANTd

R TI"Ef ETS00Z~0d 89EGEI9E 6T0Z/8Z/80 DRTOTI0ANIA

K 06°ET TIPO0OT-0d BIZSETYE 6TDZ/BT/EO LTS9090ANTA

N LE'6 0EF00T-0d 89ZSET9E 6T0Z/82/80 SHH9080ANTA

N 6% TL 0E%002-0d 89EZSET9E 6T0Z/8Z/80 S8H90D0ANTA

N LEE 0€7002-0d 89ESETIE 6102/82/80 0659090ANTd

N T8IV DT¥00Z-0O4 99ZSETIE 6TIOZ/BC/BO SZS9090ANTd

N 9z 9ZE BLEDDE-Od A9ZGZI9E 6TCZ/BLC/BO T0Z6090ANId

N 52'9T¢ L09DDE-0d ZOSHZIIE 6T0C/£E/80 BE69090ANTA

N E£0° €02 SYS00Z-0d Z03FZTSE 610Z/E£2/80 £6LT090ANTE (- "PeNUIIUOD) OOHDS LSEMHLNOS S00500

§60T Unowy OUDADTIY JUBRIIRN S3Bd uotaydraosag Te30L ESIXIPPY/SWeN IOPUSA
6T0Z/0E/80 ~ 6T0Z/LT/8B0 6T/0T/6 ONILEIW JUIY0OE

9T FIEYA 6T/€0/60 €0°00°T  OZEQEA  FLISED A3TATIDY IOPUIA UOTU UBATAS SZO



00gEszZISE
8BEVEIE
BESFTTISE
BBSFZISE
BBSFEISE
8BSTZISE
§BSFZTISE
88STETSE
GBEFETIE

610Z/82/80
&6T0Z/€2/80
6T0C/£E/80
61T0Z/€2/80
5T0Z/€E/80
6T0Z/€2/80
610Z/€2/80
§T0Z/€2/80
cT02/E2/80

T¥e¥¥e
[A=08 444
LEOYFE
9TIP%Z
9ZTPFPT
6ZTIVPE
LEZTIPRE
980%%Z
880%%Z

TEES-TZS {60Z)

S9ESE6 YWD OLSHAOW
@ 24400 €EFPT
EUMEMIVH E0TYA S0HL

0L3S00

OLZSZTISE

6T0Z/BZ/80

¥d OTLNIIVHHHL

ATOCr-S850 0 THANT

TET9EE’E

BLIILSOLL EBST-TLS (60T)
TSE56 W TOLSHaON
LSTS X0d Od

SAYMHIVE OILOAdYHAHL

¥9E%00

66ZSTTIE
66ESCIO0E
66C€5C213¢Y

610Z/82/80
6102/82/80
6102/82/80

ggagoe
g6920C
[A A4

DETLZL'®

8Z6SE WO 'ODTHD
INMN0D HEIWODHINOS SEY
ANVAROD NASTATNYA HHL

666£00

96TSETOC
B6THETTAE
26ZS5CT9E
BEZTSTTOE

6T0E/8E/BO
6T0Z/BE/BO
6T0Z/8C/80
6T0Z/8C/BO

LOSPTTEBE
S6E9TT¥BE
QOLTETHET
POLTELPBE

E6 0LS L

PLPO9TIYE 00LL-LZS (60Z)
£5E£46 YO OLSHIOW

67L X0d Od
VINAOAITYD TVALNAD A0 ODSAS

S66T00

N zo'zZ 9ZTO0E-0d
N LE'S 9ZT00E-0d
N 85 %0T 9ZT00Z~0d
N ¥s'L 9zT00Z-04
N €6°CT 9z100g-0d
N TL°20T 9zI002-04
N 98'TT 9zI002-04
N LE"£S 921002-04
N ¥Z°0T 92T002-0a
X ¥5°9f€’€ 0Z900Z-0d4
N 84°082°T 15T00Z-04
N LL-i8E'T TSTO0T-0d
N S4°8S0°T T51002-0d
K £6°T1é TLz0ezg-0d
N IS5°0TT T€2002-0d
R 88 SEE’S 1€2002-0d
NO09'2TZ2’T T€2002-0d
M S6°6¢£9 £95002-04

69TSTISE

6T0Z/8Z/80

£9£€CT

06TTETTES 9262-%29 {008}
T6TCS TI ‘EIVQ QOCM
SHO TEVHOIW "N T0sT

ONT TYLIDNIO LSUNENNS

FLEZO0

LBEZSTTSE
GBSYZTSE

FSOPETEE

6T02/9¢/80
5T02/€2/80

6TDZ/TT/80

WoIdAWY LINKAOS

S-HNISOdWAS TI¥d (2 TYIDHEIS

ST 6887 1¢E

LETPGE0TTE 0 - to )

LEESE YD 'WOEINWK
HATHO duvd TYIMLENANI S04
SHOIAMES DPNTIOCY ILTWWAS

$SE56 WO OLSHAOW
LS H 00TT
WATHS SOVISINVLS

59L900

LSE000

H 00D°0L6'SB £CTELT-0Od
N GT°S16'ZZ ECTEGET-04
N 00°006 £2900Z-0d
5607 JUTLOUY LoUSXDIoA

LT gHOYI 6T/E0/60 E0°00° 1

0TE0HA

PLIBED

uoTydraosag

ETNZ/0E/80 ~ STOT/LT/RD
AJTATIOV ICDUIA

E53IPPY/ SWeN

Topusp

6T/0T/6 DNILUEW HYOd
uotun uRaTAS §5Z0



£05002-0d

950FETIE

6T0Z/1E/80

7L8E£8816

000000000 - { )

10506 ¥ 'HONTIEOL
AYM SUHAJEVH LZO0T
ONT QDETA

£%2000

N E£Z°88T

€9000g-Ad

T65vE1SE

6T0Z/€E/80

PTE-6T

SEESE WO OLSIACH
HATHO AVTACH TOLZ
XC00H INHCLS HOWLSI

TEETOO

N gL €81'%
N BT79T
H %9 €2

¥¥T002-0d
¥PTI002-0d
PETIO0Z-0d

€0ESTTOE
€0ESTTOE
£OEGZT9E

£10Z/8Z/80
6TDZ/8Z/80
6T0Z/8Z/80

TPEOTBE
ELEEELE
S9TEORE

T0 €22 '¥

SEET-LLS (607)

TSES6 ¥D 'OLSHAOK
a ONIgTIOd

LS His TOE
ONINOILIONODYIY S0

¥ 1000

N 7978671
N Ot ' TL¥
N %ETL9°T
N %€ TLS T

36%00Z-0d
86%00E-0d
28300C-0d
T8300T-0d

Z0E5TToE
Z0eSTT9E
Q6SFZL9E
06SPZTIE

6102/82/80
6T0Z/8Z/80
6T0E/€2/80
gT0z/E2/80

TOO-FTTITLELT
TO0-9T6SFLELT
TO0-BBETESEST
TOO-8BETESEST

Z5°ZI0°%

0429-T25 (60Z)

9TLTE YO AYLSNANT 40 ALID
LEEEL XOE 0d
STYINTY CELINO

Te0000

LZTOOZ-Cd
LTTO0Z-0d
LZTO0Z-0d

TOESZTESE
68BSPZTSE
685PZ1S¢C

6T0Z/82/B0
6T0ZT/EE/80
6T0T/EE/80

00-L390Z6869%
00-E£L9TTLED
00-2P6¥L969

020000000 ZEZOT-8EY (80%)

9E0L-L925L XL 'SYWITHA
SEQLAS X0H Cd
TONT NOLLVHADTHAEY JALINO

3Y52T00

A B9 TZS'EIT
A F9°066'COT
X 8P FIZT'BS

880t6T-0d
880€6T-0d
880E6T-0d

9ZT00E-0d
JET00C-04
92T002-0d
9ZT00Z-0d4

LBSPZISE
LBSRZIEE
LBEYTISE

O0ESTTLIE
QOESETSE
00ESTTOE
00ESETSE

6T0Z/€2/80
6T0Z/€2/80
ET0Z/EE/80

sT0z/8z/80
6T0Z/82/60
10z /82/80
610Z/82/80

Z# ddv¥ xvd
Z# dd¥ AXvd
£ dd¥ Avd

TLIFFCT
83T¥#¥C
8¥IFPC
LIV

087924 ¥%LE

SSFPTTLO0E 0 - {0 1}

SZES6 WO NOSHBNH
LTOT X0d Q"4
AONYNHEINIGEW INESWEAYd TILINO

ZELSOO

QL9500

660T JUNIOUY

eouBIoISY

8T HOWI 6T/E0/60 £0 00T

AURIIEM

0ZE0HA

PLIBED

votadransag

6T0Z/0E/80 - 6TI0E/LT/BO
AJTATADY IOPUSA

SE2IPDY/ BWen

JOpPUaA

61/0T/6 DNILHHW TUvVOd
uotun URATAS 20




}1rez) XN

TLZSZTOE 6T0Z/82/80

9T 6%9°220'T

9T 6¥3'ZZ0 T

INFAZSHNEATHY TOVATIN LT ET

1TEI09

saxodea

1Te303 IDTINSTA

0 - (0 )

0SES6 WO 'OLSHCAOW
AYNM YENYNOE TO8T
AZINLEOCD ‘NILIYZ

LOGI00

BSORZLSE &T10Z/TT/8B0O

£586TT0T 957 869°¢C

69LPTIBOTE 8Sz6-8LE (8488)

$9L9-9TCEP HO 'SOAWOTOD
$9497T ¥0d€ 04

Y0y NITEOd TOZT
YAS0TE - HENTZ

0s%000¢

LG0PZT9E 6T0E/TZ/80

ETFFLE-8dM 597253

CTLEBTZEE LG88-8%9 (D0B)

$2TS-E£0806 WO 'HONVHEOL
HAAY ISVIY §29
SYAIMVYNOOYEH SdM

0LSEQO

D¥O¥EZTOE 6T0Z/TZ/80

BE6S-SSHE-BBFL-6L90# LJIHIDHEE 06" LL,

SLOTLTPSE 0 - {0 )

67LEE WO ODSIDNWMA NYS
LT X0 ‘EONEAY SEATI BE
ANTTATIOM

0TL900

G0£52T9€ 6T0C/BZ/B0O
SOESZTOE 6T0Z/BL/B0
SOESZTI9E 6TOZ/82/80
SRESETSE 6TOZ/82/80

TO0 S%BITETS
TO0 ZITLEELS
T00° 97292618
TOOD GEELEETSE LL" 968

0089-£25 (602}

£9E56 YO 'OLSATOM
9%ZE X0E ‘0°d
AI4dNE DTHIDETE FTIIM

EETHLE

FOESTIOE 6T0Z/8%/80
YOEGETIC 6102/8€/80

665F%LY

6SB96CE0T TTTI-5L5 (60T

LSESE WD COLSHAONW
M SAVID 21971
ONI TANLSEM

STEQOO

6E0FEZTOE EL0T/TZ/B0

$I000000TH UITIO 8% LS8

FOEEDDESY 0 - {0 )

9FSES OW dOINITAD
HATAQ NAFEISEM BLE6T
OTT ESNOHEAOWS 5. NIELSAM

Te5300

N LT°ET 89000E2-Ad
N 95°869°C T1Z002-0d4
N £5°Z538 F6Z00Z-04
N 06°LL Q0500204
N LETECT £ET00Z-0d
N ¥0°8% GETO0Z-0d
N T8 &%& 6ET00C-0d
N 55784 6E£T00E-0d
N S8°8ZT SETo0E-0d
N 8L'6LZ 3€T00T-04
N 8%"L58 93€002-04
60T AUNOUY @ouBIDINY
6T aovd 6T/E0/60 E0°00°71

AURITEM Ellclel

0ZE0HA  FLIBED

uwotadriosag TEBI30L

6T0Z/0E/80 - 6TOZ/LT/BO
A3TATIOV IOPUSA

BEAAPPY /SWeN

IOPUBA

6T/0T/6 ONILHAW CNVOH
uoTu ueATAS 92O



